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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

INGURAN, LLC d/b/a SEXING TECHNOLOGIES,  
Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

PREMIUM GENETICS (UK) LTD., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case PGR2015-00017 
Patent 8,933,395 B2 

 
 

Before KEN B. BARRETT, KRISTEN L. DROESCH, 
TRENTON A. WARD, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
WARD, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

 
ORDER 

Conduct of Proceeding  
37 C.F.R. § 42.5
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In the Scheduling Order of December 22, 2015 (Paper 9), DUE 

DATE 7 was set as Friday, September 16, 2016.  The panel is changing 

DUE DATE 7 to Wednesday, September 14, 2016.   

 

ORDER 

In consideration of the foregoing, it is hereby:  

ORDERED that DUE DATE 7 is changed to September 14, 2016, 

unless either party contacts the Board within five business days to indicate 

that such a change would cause a conflict. 

 

PETITIONER: 

 
Kirt S. O’Neill 
Daniel L. Moffett 
George Andrew Rosbrook 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP 
koneill@akingump.com 
dmoffett@akingump.com 
arosbrook@akingump.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Jeffrey P. Kushan 
Mathew S Jorgenson 
Peter Choi 
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
jkushan@sidley.com 
mjorgenson@sidley.com 
peter.choi@sidley.com 
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